313
process
yellow
3405
1797
1375
116
2607

Thermal:	 	 125 °C hot spot temperature with
		  automatic recovery
Part Number System with Options
Product
Family
LES
L = Low Profile
E = 1/8 Brick
S = Single Output
Rated Output
Current
22
22 = 22 Amps,
20 = 20 Amps, etc.
Vintage
B
A = 1st generation
B = 2nd generation
Nominal Rated
Input Voltage
                  48                 -
48 = 48 Volts
(36 - 75 VDC range)
Type of
Output
2V5
2V5 = 2.5 Volts
3V3 = 3.3 Volts
Remote
ON/OFF LOGIC
R
Blank = Positive
R = Negative
RoHS
Compliance (7)
J
J = Pb free (RoHS
6/6 compliant)
Body Height, Package Type
 and Pin Length
E
A = 0.33 in (8.1 mm),Through Hole
0.19 in (4.8 mm), Pins
E = 0.37 in (9.1 mm), Through Hole
0.19 in (4.8 mm), Pins
S = 0.33 in (8.1 mm), Surface Mount
Ordering Information
Regulation
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
(Max)
Efficiency
(Typ)
Set Point
Accuracy
(Typ)
Line Load Ripple & Noise
(Typ)
Model Number(7)
12.0 V 6.7 92% ±1% ±0.1% ±0.2% 70 mVp-p LES06B48-12V0REJ
5.0 V 13 92% ±1% ±0.1% ±0.2% 30 mVp-p LES13B48-5V0REJ
3.3 V 20 91% ±1% ±0.1% ±0.2% 30 mVp-p LES20B48-3V3REJ
2.5 V 22 90% ±1% ±0.1% ±0.2% 30 mVp-p LES22B48-2V5REJ
1.8 V 25 89% ±1% ±0.1% ±0.2% 30 mVp-p LES25B48-1V8REJ
1.5 V 25 88% ±1% ±0.1% ±0.2% 25 mVp-p LES25B48-1V5REJ
1.2 V 25 86% ±1% ±0.1% ±0.2% 25 mVp-p LES25B48-1V2REJ
1.0 V 25 85% ±1% ±0.1% ±0.2% 20 mVp-p LES25B48-1V0REJ
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity